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5—192a

BRIEF.

APPLICATION OF

Andrew Night Pipe

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

Clarence Night Pipe

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

Rosebud

Date of enrollment, ... 8ept, 1916

, 191

Term of enrollment,

Three (@

) years.

NAME OF PERSON ARRANGING FOR THE TRANSFER:

A, M, Gray

Position, Day School Inspector

G—8T0
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APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL. -

(For a child enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at
Carlisle, Pa,

of Clarence Night Pipe . . A [ . agek4 __; date of birth 1802 ;
(Name of child.) (8ex.)
Sioux _
O e e
T i e ez
Andrew Night Pipe L Bioux Full
NAME OF MOTHER.
Ma ry Night Pipe L Sioux Full
1, Andrew Night Pipe , do hereby voluntarily consent and agree tolhds

{ Parent, gnardian, or next of kin.)

enrollment in said school for a period of ___three, _years, and also obligate myself to abide by
(Mot less than 3.}

all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.

The said child has been enrolied in the following schools:

NAME OF SCHOOL. E,gﬁﬁ“"n‘;j,_ D?S'(‘:;‘iggs_ CAUSE. GRADE,
. 8¢t Francis Mission 1914 1918 4th,
. Public Schools 1911 1914

(Parent gua: / an, or next of ki

P. O. address: ____99?1;61" =

Two witnesses:

6—870




PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby éerti.‘fy that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find Ju _to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

s e e B T , 191 Lo
“ui)?§ ; (ZJh_C¥3°vqu1jk

S v N

Physician at Roaebo ., Agency.

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT.
I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best
of my knowledge and belief, are true; that the consent of Andrew Night Pipe

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

was voluntfary.

__(Here state whether the child lives within reach of a public school, whether the State laws permit it to enroll therein, and
if it lives near the public school why it can not attend such school.)

I recommend the transfer of the said child.

ey 9/%514/ W

Superviser in Charge Agenl-oe-Superintendent.

CERTIFICATE OF SCHOOL PHYSICIAN.

IFherebyeortafy dhation oo o , I made a careful exami-

______________________________________________ , the ¢hild named in
the foregoing application, and found to be

nation of the physical condition of

113 o5 - Y i < , 191

School Physician.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation schiool. The
Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the
reservation school records. The reservation superintendent should send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as
provided by law. All the blanks must be properly filled in every case.

If the information called for on any part of the blank is not known, that fact should be stated. No space should be left
unfilled. Whether the parents are living or dead, their names must be given.

The person who signs the blank as consenting to the transfer should indicate his relation to the applicant by marking out
the word “‘parent,” ‘‘gnardian,”’ or ‘‘next of kin,” leaving unmarked only the title appropriate to the signer. 6870



The enrollment of Indian pupils in nonreservation schools is governed by
the ‘“Rules for the Indian Service, 1913, sections 12, 13, 14, 15, 18, 19, 36,
112, 113, 114, 117, 118, 124 (b).

The Rules should be consulted before filling out the applieation blanks.

B—5870
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CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

May 34, 1917 191

(Name of student.)
has made the following record in erro...Carlisle Indian 8chool ===
(Name of school.)
GRADE. RATING.

W KORMRRRNIE B . e 0l e o F s BE LT Bely el (RRECE R SS

B L L S S ol S WS PR AN LN Geelle TR ot

Beporbmen. oo te -t e A e -
DETAILS SERVED. LENGTH oF TIME ¥ EACH. RATING,
SRR PO . 5o e e w1 M, il e 2 B AN B D S Ao 83

and is GEAXNA eligible to pursue work inthe . Fifth = grade, academic; and
“(Cancel one.}

eeeeeee——_ grade or year vocational.

. vl Principal.
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CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

_________ May 34, :':_.917 191
This certifies that | Clarence Nightpdipe
(Name of student.)
has made the following record in Carlisle Indian Schood =~
(Name of school.)
SUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RATING.
SapiteN . - - e ) ERW > L 83
_____ General Exercises .88
Arithme tic e e
..... Geography b1 SEERAC
__Physiclogy snd Hygiene Lo TR L
_____ Penmenship ) =) S
Drawing 2 BN
Ffonte st S e e e e C= PR, Bl T N o8
L 2 o et SN S0 SRS U Ul . L 0~ e D NS b - A
DETAILS S8ERVED. LENGTH oF TIME IN :x":s.cn. RATING
S U e e PR L P U SR A S 83
and is oi¥i¥ ¥at¥eligible to pursue work in the - _Fifth = grade, academic; and
(Cancel one.)
______________________________________________________ grade or year vocational.
e T T Rpesniment:. Principal.






'DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

sy Hosebud Indian Agenecy,
xoum South Dakota. "

September 14, 1916.

| i Supervisor in Charge)

encl-



¥ 5—159a.
g CERTIFICATE, OF TRANSFER.

THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE FURNISHED IN COMPLIANCE WITH SCHOOL RULES, SEC. 11%a.
(Amendment Nov. 16, 1915, Cireular 1044.)

______ September 10, ... ... . 191 6.
Clarence Night Pipe . , degree of blood _.._FUll | has permission
{Name of student.)
to transfer from ... ___ St.. FPrancis Mission, =
{Name of school.)
o O8LIABIe ., B8 . - oo . The pupil’srecord is as follows:
(Name of school.)
SUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RATING.
o Emglish____ T & - . p& -
PESSRGN -+ % s 7 —— R
____________ Grammar oo 2
e AROOELRPINT i BV oay o) 02 . ..
............ s L T o A e DR
___________ Artthmerle. .o s G i e
Effort exeallent i

Deportment ... ROS G SALTRT@RUEOEN . T A e

DETAILS SERVED. LENGTH OF TIME IN EACH. RATING
______ Gardening  __ Half a day ' 88
It is recommended that C1ar pursue academic work in the . 4th grade and the vocational
course of ... . Farming e

Remarks:* _______Clarence was only about three months in school

Q Q@LGWHL/ i
J

Sup%‘n:mdm!.

* Give reasons for pursuing this course. . a8zl



D. M, Davis
GENERAL AGENT
1020 CHESTNUT STREET

re 0, H, Lipps,
Supt. U.S.Indian School,
Carlisle, Pae

Referring to your lett

two tickets for uss of Benjamin
we lhave cancelled this order as

tickets,

ETG-8

CHICAGO & NORTH WESTERN RAILWAY /)

CHicAGo,ST.PAUL,MINNEAPOLIS & OMAHA RAILWAY ‘

s

e

PHILADELPHIA. PA. Jgn 2, 1917,

er of Seotember 4th, 1916, placing an order for

and Clarence Nie Have to advige that

be no prospect of delivery of the

} 7 r 57




April 22, 1918

Mr. Cleude C. Covey,
Supt. Hosebud Agency,
Rosebud, S. D

Dear S8ir:
I have & request from Andrew Hight Pipe

father of Clarence Night Pipe, now a pupil of
this school, asking that his son be returned
to hinm at once. He says that hig wife is very
gick and wants to see Clarence. He encloses
a draft for $50.

Will you please advise me at once regarding
this.

Very truly yours,

D=-E Superintendent



May 28, 1918

Hr. Claude C. Covey,
Supt. Indian Agency,

Rosgbud, 5. Dak.

Dear Sir: -
Aﬁ&gx_exmmm_m_@_'_sjamonment at this

school will not expire until June, 1919, it will
be necessary, if he goes home this summer, that
his father deposit with me his return fere. The
amount already deposited here is Fifty Dollars.
Mrs Night Pipe should be required to deposit
$27.56 more.

¥ill you please get into communication with
him at once and have him do this so that there
may be no delasy in send Clarence home.

Very truly yours,

D=-E . Chief Clerk in Chesrge

¢
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR schools.
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Rosebud Indian Agency, S. Dak.
May 23, 1918.
Sapt. Jobn Franeis, Jr.
Carlisle, Penusylvania.

In reply to yours of April 22, I wish to
recommend that Clarence Night Pipe be allowed to come
home on sccoumnt of the sickness of his mother.

Very respectfully,

AMG/ IM Superintendent.




T. F. HARRINGTON, PRESIDENT 2 ALL DEPOSITS GUARANTEED UNDER SOUTH DAKOTA BAMK GUARANTY LAW
A, J. HARRINGTON, VicE-PRES.
J. R. MARTIMN, Assa'r CASHIER

FARMERS STATE BANK

CAPITAL $10,000.00

CARTER, S0. DAK. Q;ﬂ

June 4"=1918¢, /5%:

Supt. Of Carlisle School.,

Je Francis Jr.

Carlisle , Pennsylvahia.

Dea sir:-

Herewith enclosed find draft for $30.00 for
Transportation of my Boy Clarence Nightpipe. I want to know

when he will reach Winner, S.D.

Yours very truly,

- ¢ o E 4 g =
¢ - [ > S LA [P~
S S P = e -i’--—"-’--_—&--p . —



Hay sy 1918

Nre Andrew Rlghtnipe
Carter, 30. m(;tat Y
pear Siri- T™his is te acknowledige receipt of your letier dated
April 17th enclesing a draft fer £50.00 te pay the fare hrme
. for your sen Slareace, one of cur pupils new living In an ecut-
ing heme with Andrew ¥, Jibbs, langherne, Pormaylvania. I
" wrete to your sunerintendent for his recousendatlen in thls case
. the same day your leiter reached meé but I have net heard Trom
him. <the mensy has baen placed te Clarence's credli.

Very truly yours

QD Superintendent.



R . R R —— .

LNT ALL DEPOSITS GUARANTEED UNDER SOUTH DAKOTA BANK GUARANTY LAW

-PRES.

(RECTOR

L£ARMERS StatE BANK

CAPITAL SIOSGE00
SUBRPLES £ S0t

CARTER, SOTUTH DAKOTA

k‘pril . 1’? "-1918 LY

g=rlisle Indian Schodl.,

gariisle , Pa.,

- 2tk snclosed find draft for $5o.oo for my sons
= Bome 2§ once. 1y sons name i8 Clerence Night pive.

end she wants him to come home and see her., £

his wecation and when he goes back in the f211 I will

| 2xpense again,,

Yonrsg very truly
Ll el D, L) |

Father.




Clarence Nightpipe

Gartf':]", 5_'5_. Di

Dear ClarenceiwWhen the ticket agent at Weodbourne,Pa. sold
you a tlcket to Jarlilsle, he neglected to charge Lue var
tax asounting to §.32. ¥r. Mivhs has paid this ancunt oy
yon se vou owe him this ancunt. Will yeu send $his to aim
At your earlisst cenvenience.

Very truly yrurs

HRD _ Juperintendent.
Cepy te lir, Andrew ¥. Hibbs
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DR. S. Le ROY RIDGE

LANGHORNE, PA.

..191

To HENRY LoveETT, M. D., D=r.

To PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED

RECEIVED PAYMENT

HOURS:
TUNTIL D A. M.
1210 2 P. M.
5.30T0 8 P. M.



TO OFFICER SENDING TELEGRAM.
1. Eeep copy on this form for your files.

2. Mail confirmation to addressee indicating that purpose by check mark in this circle.

3. Mail copy to your Supervising Field Office, if any.

MEMORANDUM COPY
OF OFFICIAL TELEG

Will NOT be accepted if presented by Fele-
graph Company attached to bill for tollshj
lieu of original message.

@)

Receiver’s No.— Time Filed—

Patae WSSl AW iord THons sl Government rate—Toll, $ .
---------------------------------------------------------------- (Day or night.)
Sent by—
. Vastera Unien 000000 Telegraph Co. |UR¥EiANN 0. JunNg 8, 1908s
{Name of company.) (Plaee.) (Date.)
To indpes Hisntpips From.. 03 Franais, P Bl Lo
- (Print or typewrite name of sender.)
deptar, Sa Be. i Mussintemieny 000 ep
(Title of sender.)
Slarentes 1saves Cariluls ianlght Topy Yianse.
I e Indlia JaBonl G
Charge :
(If not paid in cash, insert name of office to which bill should be presented for payment.)
PAID By SENDER.
(Insert ““In cash,” if so paid.)

Appropeiations s oo au 0o e e




Carlisle,Pa. August 22,1918.

Mr. Andrew MNigntpipe
Carter, South Daxota.

Dear Sirt-

Complying with your request, I enclose
nerevith a check for $%1.22, this being the amount
you depesited here for the return of your sen
Clarence to Carlisle.

I have a letter Trom Supsrintendent Covey
gayinz that Clarence wishes te be snrelled at the
HagXell Instituts. You can use the enclesed check
te pay nis expenses there as we are paying the transfer
gxpenses of enly these pupils whe are here now.

Very truly yours

Trav. Aud. in Charge.
NRD

Inclesure.



STON, PrRESIDENT ALL DEPOSITS GUARANTEED UNDER
NGTON, Vice-PrEsiDENT SOUTH DAKOTA BANK GUARANTY LAW
[TIN, CasHiEr
DONAHUE, DirecTor

FARMERS STATE BANK

CAPITAL $10,000.00
SURPLUS $5,000,00

CARTER. SOUTH DAKOTA
;A;_u.{h » 13“-1913 .y

supt. Carlisle Indian School .,

Carlisle. Pa.,

Dear sir:=-

I he ard the school was abddished, an if so I want

4 v gome money to mou to pay
o il i | bac?. tIﬂii?Eg and he won't go back this
"4 e o ¥ e _.,,-":-S opX £ ar 54 ) %

N ay?_- ua it b; repurn amil as I am 1n
#2711, 2nd I wish you would send 1 y ref 1 S ] B
need of anbs to go to Haskell Indian School.

of ite., lly boy now wa
SRS
-

3 L8

Yours very truly/



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR §Schools.
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Rosebud, S. Dakota,
August 14, 1918.
Mr. C. V. Peel,
Trav. Aud. in Charge,

Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.

In reply to yours to Clarence Night Pipe relstive
to his tresnsfer from the Cerlisle school, we wish to inform
gou that Clarence desires to be transferred from the Carlisle
school to Haskell Institute, Lawrence, Kansas.

Ticket should be placed for him at Winner, S. Dak.,

as that is his nearest rsilway station.

Very respectfully
M%’/x

e

EH;/JM Superintendent.
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